GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1525
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 37° MAY, 2016
NATIONAL CROP INCOME INSURANCE SCHEME

1525. SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE agfﬁr g fhdeT Sedror H3r be pleased to state:

(@) the total number of farmers enrolled under National Crop Income Insurance Scheme till date, State-wise;

(b) the total number of claims filed for insurance benefits under this scheme till date; and

(c) the total number of farmers, who have been compensated under the Scheme against their claims during the financial year 2015-16, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

S Ud fFaeT Hedror HAed & AT #N - (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(a): Government of India has not approved/ implemented any scheme under the name of National Crop Income Insurance Scheme during the year 2015-16.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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